# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7407470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUJIFILM TOYAMA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	06/22/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PDRADIOPHARMA INC.
Street Address:	14-1, KYOBASHI 2-CHOME
City:	CHUO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-0031

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16321973
Patent Number:	8815211

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 413-3000

**Email:** corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	519574US - 402893US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN MURABITO	
SIGNATURE:	/ELLEN MURABITO/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Corp Assn#page1.tif source=Corp Assn#page2.tif source=Corp Assn#page3.tif

PATENT 507360548 REEL: 060350 FRAME: 0948

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS FUJIFILM Toyama Chemical Co., Ltd. of 14-1, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0031, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, is an owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patent and application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed therein ("invention"):

APPLICATION NUMBER FILING DATE

16/321,973 January 30, 2019

PATENT NUMBER ISSUE DATE

8,815,211 August 26, 2014

WHEREAS, **PDRadiopharma Inc.** of 14-1, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0031, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FUJIFILM Toyama Chemical Co., Ltd. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any other country or countries, together with the right to file such applications

PATENT REEL: 060350 FRAME: 0949

2

and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by FUJIFILM Toyama Chemical Co., Ltd. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FUJIFILM Toyama Chemical Co., Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents and other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 060350 FRAME: 0950 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, FUJIFILM Toyama Chemical Co., Ltd. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

### ASSIGNOR:

FUJIFILM Toyama Chemical Co., Ltd.

Date: June 22, 2022

Mame: Junji OKADA

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

ASSIGNEE:

PDRadiopharma Inc.

Date: June 22, 2022

Name: Susumu TANAHASHI

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

PATENT REEL: 060350 FRAME: 0951

**RECORDED: 06/29/2022**